16.9% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for accident activity was tied

between 3PM-4PM and 4PM-5PM with 18 accidents each (8.5% each) accidents.

Eight (8) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.8%). One hundred fifty-five (155)

citations were issued to at fault drivers as a result of their accidents 73.1%

2ND SHIFT = 86

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS
January - June 2025

DISTRICT

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

TOTAL

4 21 25

102 270 372

14 38 52

25 95 120

32 71 103

9 12 21

PERSONAL INJURY PROPERTY DAMAGE TOTAL